11/01/2024, 09:04 Gmail - RE: Viamed Ltd has received the order 640140943 dated 2023-12-12

M Gma" Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: Viamed Ltd has received the order 640140943 dated 2023-12-12

1 message
SHARRATT, Julie (UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS OF DERBY AND BURTON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) 11 January 2024 at
<julie.sharratt@nhs.net> 09:00

To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Good morning,

We would be grateful if you would ship the available part please.

Thanks

Julie

Julie Sharratt

Technical Administrator

NB my working days are Mon-Thurs 08.00 to 14:00

Medical Engineering Department m

o . . University Hospitals of
University Hospitals of Derby and Burton NHS Foundation Derby and Burton
Trust MHS Foundation Trust

Queens Hospital
Belvedere Road
Burton on Trent

Staffs

DE13 ORB

Telephone Number: 01283 593148 (external callers)
Extension: 5407/5411 (internal callers)
Email Address: Julie.sharratt@nhs.net

www.uhdb.nhs.uk

This e-mail, and any files transmitted with it, are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual to whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient please destroy this message,
delete any copies held on your systems, and notify the sender immediately. You should not retain copy
or use this e-mail for any purpose, nor disclose all or any part of its content to any other person.
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From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Giriffiths

Sent: Wednesday, January 10, 2024 3:04 PM

To: SHARRATT, Julie (UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS OF DERBY AND BURTON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<julie.sharratt@nhs.net>

Subject: Re: Viamed Ltd has received the order 640140943 dated 2023-12-12

You don't often get email from office@viamed.co.uk. Learn why this is important

This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and

know the content is safe.

Good afternoon Julie,

A Happy New Year to you.

Just a quick email to keep you updated.

We are expecting stock of part number 0110579 to become available later than planned - approximately mid February. Please
let me know if you require the saved stock of part number 0110072 to be part shipped to you in the meantime.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the
main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance
on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the
subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Thu, 14 Dec 2023 at 10:48, Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Thank you Julie, | have updated your order and we will ship when all stock is available.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to
the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in
the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
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On Thu, 14 Dec 2023 at 10:31, SHARRATT, Julie (UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS OF DERBY AND BURTON NHS
FOUNDATION TRUST) <julie.sharratt@nhs.net> wrote:

Hi Kate

If you are able to amend this that would be great and the other line remains unchanged.

We are not in desperate need as a few have been located here so if you could ship the order when available.

Thanks

Julie

Julie Sharratt

Technical Administrator

NB my working days are Mon-Thurs 08.00 to 14:00

Medical Engineering Department m
University Hospitals of Derby and Burton NHS Foundation University Hospitals of
Trust Derby and Burton

MHS Foundation Trust
Queens Hospital

Belvedere Road
Burton on Trent
Staffs

DE13 ORB

Telephone Number: 01283 593148 (external callers)
Extension: 5407/5411 (internal callers)
Email Address: Julie.sharratt@nhs.net

www.uhdb.nhs.uk

This e-mail, and any files transmitted with it, are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual to whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient please destroy this message,
delete any copies held on your systems, and notify the sender immediately. You should not retain copy
or use this e-mail for any purpose, nor disclose all or any part of its content to any other person.

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: Thursday, December 14, 2023 10:06 AM
To: SHARRATT, Julie (UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS OF DERBY AND BURTON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
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<julie.sharratt@nhs.net>
Subject: Re: Viamed Ltd has received the order 640140943 dated 2023-12-12

You don't often get email from office@viamed.co.uk. Learn why this is important

This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.

Thank you for your reply Julie.

No problem, | can amend the PO from your email if you require. | am unable to say how many the warehouse can part
ship, they are trying to make sure each hospital has enough until more stock becomes available.

Would you like me to change the PO to show 16 x 0110072 and keep the same 10 x 01105797

Please could you let me know how many of the 16 x 0110072 are urgent and then we can part ship as many as we can of
that amount.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls
to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
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If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete
in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Thu, 14 Dec 2023 at 09:37, SHARRATT, Julie (UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS OF DERBY AND BURTON NHS
FOUNDATION TRUST) <julie.sharratt@nhs.net> wrote:

Hi Katie,

We may not require as many of these as was first requested. As we only actually now require 16 pack of 2.

Would it be possible for me to arrange a purchase order amendment or is it too late to do this?

Regards

Julie

Julie Sharratt

Technical Administrator

NB my working days are Mon-Thurs 08.00 to 14:00

Medical Engineering Department m
University Hospitals of Derby and Burton NHS Foundation University Hospitals of
Trust Derby and Burton

NH5 Foundation Trust
Queens Hospital

Belvedere Road
Burton on Trent
Staffs

DE13 ORB

Telephone Number: 01283 593148 (external callers)
Extension: 5407/5411 (internal callers)
Email Address: Julie.sharratt@nhs.net

www.uhdb.nhs.uk

This e-mail, and any files transmitted with it, are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual to whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient please destroy this message,
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delete any copies held on your systems, and notify the sender immediately. You should not retain copy
or use this e-mail for any purpose, nor disclose all or any part of its content to any other person.

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Giriffiths

Sent: Thursday, December 14, 2023 9:00 AM

To: SHARRATT, Julie (UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS OF DERBY AND BURTON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<julie.sharratt@nhs.net>

Subject: Re: Viamed Ltd has received the order 640140943 dated 2023-12-12

You don't often get email from office@viamed.co.uk. Learn why this is important

This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.

Good morning Julie,

Our warehouse team have asked me to enquire how many of part number 0110072 - oxygen sensor R-22Vi, pack
of two you require urgently? We may be able to part ship some to you (no extra carriage charge).

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Thu, 14 Dec 2023 at 08:54, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Sophie Lines <office@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Tue, 12 Dec 2023 at 15:06

Subject: Re: Viamed Ltd has received the order 640140943 dated 2023-12-12
To: <Julie.sharratt@nhs.net>

Dear Julie,

Thank you for your order 640140943, which we received via B2B Router.

Unfortunately, we are short on stock for both sensors required on your order. The estimated lead time is
approximately 6 weeks in total.

Please accept our apologies for this delay - if you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact
us.

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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Gmail - RE: Viamed Ltd has received the order 640140943 dated 2023-12-12

On Tue, Dec 12, 2023 at 2:41 PM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Forwarded message ---------

From: B2Brouter <noreply@b2brouter.com>

Date: Tue, 12 Dec 2023 at 14:32

Subject: Viamed Ltd has received the order 640140943 dated 2023-12-12
To: <orders@viamed.co.uk>

Viamed Ltd has received the order 640140943 dated 2023-12-12.

Docs|B2brouter.net
You have received this email from the B2Brouter platform.
How can we help you?
contact the support team
B2Brouter Global, S.L. Avinguda Diagonal, 433, 1 1

Ah Ak hkhkhkhhkhhhkrhkhkhkhkhkhkhhrhkhkhkhkhkhhhhkrhkhkhkhkhhhrrhkhkkhkhkhhrrkrkkkhkhhhxx

Ak Ak hkhkkhkhhkhkhhkrhkhkkhkhkhhhhrhkkhkhkd hhrhhkrhkkhkkhhkhhrrrhkhkkhkhkhkhhkrrhkhkkkhkxx

This message may contain confidential information.

recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;

and

ii) do not disclose,
in relation to its content

Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email,

sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail — NHSmail

Support

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ik=b587 1a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1785246843361187120%7Cmsg-f:17877839626191....

If you are not the intended

collaboration and directory service available for all
NHS staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other

copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
(to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;
and

ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).
Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all NHS
staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive
information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail — NHSmail
Support
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient
please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it; and
ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action in
relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).

Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all NHS staff
in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive information
with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail — NHSmail Support
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